We only receive quarterly data from GIC's.
Only GG&C (Sandyford) provide separate figures for adults and young people.
The number on the waiting list is at the end of the quarter.

Where no data was received this is indicated in each table with the text 'no data'.

All numbers below 5 are reported as <5 to preserve patient confidentiality, however zero is
reported as zero.

Data on the number of new referrals received (added to waiting list) was only collected from Jan-
Mar 2019

We do not receive data on number of appointments offered - only the number of patients seen.
Prior to Jan-Mar 2019 this was a single figure for both new and returning patients. Since Jan-Mar
2019 separate figures for new and return patients are collected. The figures provided here are for
new patients seen.

In the April-June 2020 returns for GG&C it was indicated that a small number of new patients were
seen but no figure was provided.



2018 Jan - Mar
2018 April - June
2018 July - Sept
2018 Oct - Dec
2019 Jan - Mar
2019 April - June
2019 July - Sept
2019 Oct - Dec
2020 Jan - Mar
2020 April - June
2020 July - Sept
2020 Oct - Dec
2021 Jan - Mar
2021 April - June
2021 July - Sept
2021 Oct - Dec
2022 Jan - Mar
2018 Jan - Mar
2018 April - June
2018 July - Sept
2018 Oct - Dec
2019 Jan - Mar
2019 April - June
2019 July - Sept
2019 Oct - Dec
2020 Jan - Mar
2020 April - June
2020 July - Sept
2020 Oct - Dec
2021 Jan - Mar
2021 April - June
2021 July - Sept
2021 Oct - Dec
2022 Jan - Mar
2018 Jan - Mar
2018 April - June
2018 July - Sept
2018 Oct - Dec
2019 Jan - Mar
2019 April - June
2019 July - Sept
2019 Oct - Dec
2020 Jan - Mar
2020 April - June
2020 July - Sept
2020 Oct - Dec
2021 Jan - Mar
2021 April - June
2021 July - Sept

Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
Glasgow Adult

Glasgow Adult

Glasgow Adult

Glasgow Adult

Glasgow Adult

Glasgow Adult

Glasgow Adult

Glasgow Adult

Glasgow Adult

Glasgow Adult

Glasgow Adult

Glasgow Adult

Glasgow Adult

Glasgow Adult

Glasgow Adult

Glasgow Adult

Glasgow Adult

Glasgow Young People's
Glasgow Young People's
Glasgow Young People's
Glasgow Young People's
Glasgow Young People's
Glasgow Young People's
Glasgow Young People's
Glasgow Young People's
Glasgow Young People's
Glasgow Young People's
Glasgow Young People's
Glasgow Young People's
Glasgow Young People's
Glasgow Young People's
Glasgow Young People's

204
No Data
264
272
320
391
435
501
470
412
492
521
542
612
633
689
760
456
476
518
527
570
644
767
964
892
962
1014
1388
No Data
1417
1745
1919
2086
228
249
261
317
352
413
464
558
633
662
727
706
No Data
648
806



2021 Oct - Dec
2022 Jan - Mar
2018 Jan - Mar
2018 April - June
2018 July - Sept
2018 Oct - Dec
2019 Jan - Mar
2019 April - June
2019 July - Sept
2019 Oct - Dec
2020 Jan - Mar
2020 April - June
2020 July - Sept
2020 Oct - Dec
2021 Jan - Mar
2021 April - June
2021 July - Sept
2021 Oct - Dec
2022 Jan - Mar
2018 Jan - Mar
2018 April - June
2018 July - Sept
2018 Oct - Dec
2019 Jan - Mar
2019 April - June
2019 July - Sept
2019 Oct - Dec
2020 Jan - Mar
2020 April - June
2020 July - Sept
2020 Oct - Dec
2021 Jan - Mar
2021 April - June
2021 July - Sept
2021 Oct - Dec
2022 Jan - Mar

Glasgow Young People's
Glasgow Young People's

Grampian GIC
Grampian GIC
Grampian GIC
Grampian GIC
Grampian GIC
Grampian GIC
Grampian GIC
Grampian GIC
Grampian GIC
Grampian GIC
Grampian GIC
Grampian GIC
Grampian GIC
Grampian GIC
Grampian GIC
Grampian GIC
Grampian GIC
Inverness GIS
Inverness GIS
Inverness GIS
Inverness GIS
Inverness GIS
Inverness GIS
Inverness GIS
Inverness GIS
Inverness GIS
Inverness GIS
Inverness GIS
Inverness GIS
Inverness GIS
Inverness GIS
Inverness GIS
Inverness GIS
Inverness GIS

902
1037
82
60
65
63
70
71
60
71
65
82
96
113
123
127
100
110
No Data
5
No Data
5
10
13
14
6
<5
11
5
5
5
21
24
27
30
38



2019 Jan - Mar
2019 April - June
2019 July - Sept
2019 Oct - Dec
2020 Jan - Mar
2020 April - June
2020 July - Sept
2020 Oct - Dec
2021 Jan - Mar
2021 April - June
2021 July - Sept
2021 Oct - Dec
2022 Jan - Mar
2019 Jan - Mar
2019 April - June
2019 July - Sept
2019 Oct - Dec
2020 Jan - Mar
2020 April - June
2020 July - Sept
2020 Oct - Dec
2021 Jan - Mar
2021 April - June
2021 July - Sept
2021 Oct - Dec
2022 Jan - Mar
2019 Jan - Mar
2019 April - June
2019 July - Sept
2019 Oct - Dec
2020 Jan - Mar
2020 April - June
2020 July - Sept
2020 Oct - Dec
2021 Jan - Mar
2021 April - June
2021 July - Sept
2021 Oct - Dec
2022 Jan - Mar
2019 Jan - Mar
2019 April - June
2019 July - Sept
2019 Oct - Dec
2020 Jan - Mar
2020 April - June
2020 July - Sept
2020 Oct - Dec
2021 Jan - Mar
2021 April - June

Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
Glasgow Adult

Glasgow Adult

Glasgow Adult

Glasgow Adult

Glasgow Adult

Glasgow Adult

Glasgow Adult

Glasgow Adult

Glasgow Adult

Glasgow Adult

Glasgow Adult

Glasgow Adult

Glasgow Adult

Glasgow Young People's
Glasgow Young People's
Glasgow Young People's
Glasgow Young People's
Glasgow Young People's
Glasgow Young People's
Glasgow Young People's
Glasgow Young People's
Glasgow Young People's
Glasgow Young People's
Glasgow Young People's
Glasgow Young People's
Glasgow Young People's
Grampian GIC

Grampian GIC

Grampian GIC

Grampian GIC

Grampian GIC

Grampian GIC

Grampian GIC

Grampian GIC

Grampian GIC

Grampian GIC

50
56
64
74
61
28
56
71
67
70
68
99
94
111
71
79
83
115
70
67
184
No Data
188
152
160
147
99
122
118
87
73
29
71
141
No Data
138
144
167
110
16
18
10
23
14
16
20
22
23
18



2021 July - Sept
2021 Oct - Dec
2022 Jan - Mar
2019 Jan - Mar
2019 April - June
2019 July - Sept
2019 Oct - Dec
2020 Jan - Mar
2020 April - June
2020 July - Sept
2020 Oct - Dec
2021 Jan - Mar
2021 April - June
2021 July - Sept
2021 Oct - Dec
2022 Jan - Mar

Grampian GIC
Grampian GIC
Grampian GIC
Inverness GIS
Inverness GIS
Inverness GIS
Inverness GIS
Inverness GIS
Inverness GIS
Inverness GIS
Inverness GIS
Inverness GIS
Inverness GIS
Inverness GIS
Inverness GIS
Inverness GIS

16
20
No Data
16
5
7
<5
10
<5
<5
<5
9
11
5
6
6



Jan - Mar
April - June
July - Sept
Oct - Dec
Jan - Mar
April - June
July - Sept
Oct - Dec
Jan - Mar
April - June
July - Sept
Oct - Dec
Jan - Mar
Jan - Mar
April - June
July - Sept
Oct - Dec
Jan - Mar
April - June
July - Sept
Oct - Dec
Jan - Mar
April - June
July - Sept
Oct - Dec
Jan - Mar
Jan - Mar
April - June
July - Sept
Oct - Dec
Jan - Mar
April - June
July - Sept
Oct - Dec
Jan - Mar
April - June
July - Sept
Oct - Dec
Jan - Mar
Jan - Mar
April - June
July - Sept
Oct - Dec
Jan - Mar
April - June
July - Sept
Oct - Dec
Jan - Mar
April - June

2019 Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
2019 Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
2019 Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
2019 Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
2020 Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
2020 Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
2020 Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
2020 Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
2021 Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
2021 Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
2021 Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
2021 Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
2022 Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)
2019 Glasgow Adult

2019 Glasgow Adult

2019 Glasgow Adult

2019 Glasgow Adult

2020 Glasgow Adult

2020 Glasgow Adult

2020 Glasgow Adult

2020 Glasgow Adult

2021 Glasgow Adult

2021 Glasgow Adult

2021 Glasgow Adult

2021 Glasgow Adult

2022 Glasgow Adult

2019 Glasgow Young People's
2019 Glasgow Young People's
2019 Glasgow Young People's
2019 Glasgow Young People's
2020 Glasgow Young People's
2020 Glasgow Young People's
2020 Glasgow Young People's
2020 Glasgow Young People's
2021 Glasgow Young People's
2021 Glasgow Young People's
2021 Glasgow Young People's
2021 Glasgow Young People's
2022 Glasgow Young People's
2019 Grampian GIC

2019 Grampian GIC

2019 Grampian GIC

2019 Grampian GIC

2020 Grampian GIC

2020 Grampian GIC

2020 Grampian GIC

2020 Grampian GIC

2021 Grampian GIC

2021 Grampian GIC

44
44
26
58
31
62
37
15
<5
6
15
45
24
42
35
21
22
29
No Data
15
47
No Data
14
7
8
7
21
23
42
15
21
No Data
6
26
No Data
49
9
<5
0
<5
15
13
15
16
0
<5
8
9
8



July - Sept
Oct - Dec
Jan - Mar
Jan - Mar
April - June
July - Sept
Oct - Dec
Jan - Mar
April - June
July - Sept
Oct - Dec
Jan - Mar
April - June
July - Sept
Oct - Dec
Jan - Mar

2021 Grampian GIC
2021 Grampian GIC
2022 Grampian GIC
2019 Inverness GIS
2019 Inverness GIS
2019 Inverness GIS
2019 Inverness GIS
2020 Inverness GIS
2020 Inverness GIS
2020 Inverness GIS
2020 Inverness GIS
2021 Inverness GIS
2021 Inverness GIS
2021 Inverness GIS
2021 Inverness GIS
2022 Inverness GIS

48
15

No Data

<5

0N N oo oy L it oy

N N B2
(“2BN0, B @]



	Notes
	Waiting List
	Added to Waiting List
	New Patients Seen

