We only receive quarterly data from GIC's.

Only GG&C (Sandyford) provide separate figures for adults and young people.

The number on the waiting list is at the end of the quarter.

Where no data was received this is indicated in each table with the text 'no data'.

All numbers below 5 are reported as <5 to preserve patient confidentiality, however zero is reported as zero.

Data on the number of new referrals received (added to waiting list) was only collected from Jan-Mar 2019

We do not receive data on number of appointments offered - only the number of patients seen. Prior to Jan-Mar 2019 this was a single figure for both new and returning patients. Since Jan-Mar 2019 separate figures for new and return patients are collected. The figures provided here are for new patients seen.

In the April-June 2020 returns for GG&C it was indicated that a small number of new patients were seen but no figure was provided.

Year Quarter	GIC	Number on Waiting Li
2018 Jan - Mar	Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	204
2018 April - June	Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	No Data
2018 July - Sept	Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	264
2018 Oct - Dec	Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	272
2019 Jan - Mar	Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	320
2019 April - June	Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	391
2019 July - Sept	Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	435
2019 Oct - Dec	Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	501
2020 Jan - Mar	Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	470
2020 April - June	Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	412
2020 July - Sept	Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	492
2020 Oct - Dec	Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	521
2021 Jan - Mar	Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	542
2021 April - June	Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	612
2021 July - Sept	Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	633
2021 Oct - Dec	Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	689
2022 Jan - Mar	Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	760
2018 Jan - Mar	Glasgow Adult	456
2018 April - June	Glasgow Adult	476
2018 July - Sept	Glasgow Adult	518
2018 Oct - Dec	Glasgow Adult	527
2019 Jan - Mar	Glasgow Adult	570
2019 April - June	Glasgow Adult	644
2019 July - Sept	Glasgow Adult	767
2019 July - Sept 2019 Oct - Dec	Glasgow Adult	964
2019 Oct - Dec 2020 Jan - Mar	Glasgow Adult	892
2020 Jan - Mai	Glasgow Adult	962
2020 July - Sept	Glasgow Adult	1014
2020 July - Sept 2020 Oct - Dec	-	1388
2020 Oct - Dec 2021 Jan - Mar	Glasgow Adult	
	Glasgow Adult	No Data
2021 April - June	Glasgow Adult	1417
2021 July - Sept	Glasgow Adult	1745
2021 Oct - Dec	Glasgow Adult	1919
2022 Jan - Mar	Glasgow Adult	2086
2018 Jan - Mar	Glasgow Young People's	228
2018 April - June	Glasgow Young People's	249
2018 July - Sept	Glasgow Young People's	261
2018 Oct - Dec	Glasgow Young People's	317
2019 Jan - Mar	Glasgow Young People's	352
2019 April - June	Glasgow Young People's	413
2019 July - Sept	Glasgow Young People's	464
2019 Oct - Dec	Glasgow Young People's	558
2020 Jan - Mar	Glasgow Young People's	633
2020 April - June	Glasgow Young People's	662
2020 July - Sept	Glasgow Young People's	727
2020 Oct - Dec	Glasgow Young People's	706
2021 Jan - Mar	Glasgow Young People's	No Data
2021 April - June	Glasgow Young People's	648
2021 July - Sept	Glasgow Young People's	806

2021 Oct - Dec	Glasgow Young People's	902
2022 Jan - Mar	Glasgow Young People's	1037
2018 Jan - Mar	Grampian GIC	82
2018 April - June	Grampian GIC	60
2018 July - Sept	Grampian GIC	65
2018 Oct - Dec	Grampian GIC	63
2019 Jan - Mar	Grampian GIC	70
2019 April - June	Grampian GIC	71
2019 July - Sept	Grampian GIC	60
2019 Oct - Dec	Grampian GIC	71
2020 Jan - Mar	Grampian GIC	65
2020 April - June	Grampian GIC	82
2020 July - Sept	Grampian GIC	96
2020 Oct - Dec	Grampian GIC	113
2021 Jan - Mar	Grampian GIC	123
2021 April - June	Grampian GIC	127
2021 July - Sept	Grampian GIC	100
2021 Oct - Dec	Grampian GIC	110
2022 Jan - Mar	Grampian GIC	No Data
2018 Jan - Mar	Inverness GIS	5
2018 April - June	Inverness GIS	No Data
2018 July - Sept	Inverness GIS	5
2018 Oct - Dec	Inverness GIS	10
2019 Jan - Mar	Inverness GIS	13
2019 April - June	Inverness GIS	14
2019 July - Sept	Inverness GIS	6
2019 Oct - Dec	Inverness GIS	<5
2020 Jan - Mar	Inverness GIS	11
2020 April - June	Inverness GIS	5
2020 July - Sept	Inverness GIS	5
2020 Oct - Dec	Inverness GIS	5
2021 Jan - Mar	Inverness GIS	21
2021 April - June	Inverness GIS	24
2021 July - Sept	Inverness GIS	27
2021 Oct - Dec	Inverness GIS	30
2022 Jan - Mar	Inverness GIS	38

Year Quarter	GIC	Added to Waiting List
2019 Jan - Mar	Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	50
2019 April - June	Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	56
2019 July - Sept	Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	64
2019 Oct - Dec	Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	74
2020 Jan - Mar	Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	61
2020 April - June	Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	28
2020 July - Sept	Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	56
2020 Oct - Dec	Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	71
2021 Jan - Mar	Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	67
2021 April - June	Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	70
2021 July - Sept	Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	68
2021 Oct - Dec	Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	99
2022 Jan - Mar	Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	94
2019 Jan - Mar	Glasgow Adult	111
2019 April - June	Glasgow Adult	71
2019 July - Sept	Glasgow Adult	79
2019 July - Sept 2019 Oct - Dec	Glasgow Adult	83
2019 Oct - Dec 2020 Jan - Mar	Glasgow Adult	115
2020 April - June	Glasgow Adult	70
		67
2020 July - Sept 2020 Oct - Dec	Glasgow Adult	
2020 Oct - Dec 2021 Jan - Mar	Glasgow Adult	184 No Data
	Glasgow Adult	
2021 April - June	Glasgow Adult	188
2021 July - Sept	Glasgow Adult	152
2021 Oct - Dec	Glasgow Adult	160
2022 Jan - Mar	Glasgow Adult	147
2019 Jan - Mar	Glasgow Young People's	99
2019 April - June	Glasgow Young People's	122
2019 July - Sept	Glasgow Young People's	118
2019 Oct - Dec	Glasgow Young People's	87
2020 Jan - Mar	Glasgow Young People's	73
2020 April - June	Glasgow Young People's	29
2020 July - Sept	Glasgow Young People's	71
2020 Oct - Dec	Glasgow Young People's	141
2021 Jan - Mar	Glasgow Young People's	No Data
2021 April - June	Glasgow Young People's	138
2021 July - Sept	Glasgow Young People's	144
2021 Oct - Dec	Glasgow Young People's	167
2022 Jan - Mar	Glasgow Young People's	110
2019 Jan - Mar	Grampian GIC	16
2019 April - June	Grampian GIC	18
2019 July - Sept	Grampian GIC	10
2019 Oct - Dec	Grampian GIC	23
2020 Jan - Mar	Grampian GIC	14
2020 April - June	Grampian GIC	16
2020 July - Sept	Grampian GIC	20
2020 Oct - Dec	Grampian GIC	22
2021 Jan - Mar	Grampian GIC	23
2021 April - June	Grampian GIC	18

2021 July - Sept	Grampian GIC	16
2021 Oct - Dec	Grampian GIC	20
2022 Jan - Mar	Grampian GIC	No Data
2019 Jan - Mar	Inverness GIS	16
2019 April - June	Inverness GIS	5
2019 July - Sept	Inverness GIS	7
2019 Oct - Dec	Inverness GIS	<5
2020 Jan - Mar	Inverness GIS	10
2020 April - June	Inverness GIS	<5
2020 July - Sept	Inverness GIS	<5
2020 Oct - Dec	Inverness GIS	<5
2021 Jan - Mar	Inverness GIS	9
2021 April - June	Inverness GIS	11
2021 July - Sept	Inverness GIS	5
2021 Oct - Dec	Inverness GIS	6
2022 Jan - Mar	Inverness GIS	6

Quarter	Year GIC	Number of New Patients Seen
Jan - Mar	2019 Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	44
April - June	2019 Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	44
July - Sept	2019 Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	26
Oct - Dec	2019 Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	58
Jan - Mar	2020 Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	31
April - June	2020 Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	62
July - Sept	2020 Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	37
Oct - Dec	2020 Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	15
Jan - Mar	2021 Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	<5
April - June	2021 Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	6
July - Sept	2021 Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	15
Oct - Dec	2021 Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	45
Jan - Mar	2022 Chalmers GIC (Edinburgh)	24
Jan - Mar	2019 Glasgow Adult	42
April - June	2019 Glasgow Adult	35
July - Sept	2019 Glasgow Adult	21
Oct - Dec	2019 Glasgow Adult	22
Jan - Mar	2020 Glasgow Adult	29
April - June	2020 Glasgow Adult	No Data
July - Sept	2020 Glasgow Adult	15
Oct - Dec	2020 Glasgow Adult	47
Jan - Mar	2021 Glasgow Adult	No Data
April - June	2021 Glasgow Adult	14
July - Sept	2021 Glasgow Adult	7
Oct - Dec	2021 Glasgow Adult	8
Jan - Mar	2022 Glasgow Adult	7
Jan - Mar	2019 Glasgow Young People's	21
April - June	2019 Glasgow Young People's	23
July - Sept	2019 Glasgow Young People's	42
Oct - Dec	2019 Glasgow Young People's	15
Jan - Mar	2020 Glasgow Young People's	21
April - June	2020 Glasgow Young People's	No Data
July - Sept	2020 Glasgow Young People's	6
Oct - Dec	2020 Glasgow Young People's	26
Jan - Mar	2021 Glasgow Young People's	No Data
April - June	2021 Glasgow Young People's	49
July - Sept	2021 Glasgow Young People's	9
Oct - Dec	2021 Glasgow Young People's	<5
Jan - Mar	2022 Glasgow Young People's	0
Jan - Mar	2019 Grampian GIC	<5
April - June	2019 Grampian GIC	15
July - Sept	2019 Grampian GIC	13
Oct - Dec	2019 Grampian GIC	15
Jan - Mar	2010 Grampian GIC	16
April - June	2020 Grampian GIC	0
July - Sept	2020 Grampian GIC	<5
Oct - Dec	2020 Grampian GIC	8
Jan - Mar	2021 Grampian GIC	9
April - June	2021 Grampian GIC	8
April - Julie		O

July - Sept	2021 Grampian GIC	48
Oct - Dec	2021 Grampian GIC	15
Jan - Mar	2022 Grampian GIC	No Data
Jan - Mar	2019 Inverness GIS	<5
April - June	2019 Inverness GIS	5
July - Sept	2019 Inverness GIS	6
Oct - Dec	2019 Inverness GIS	5
Jan - Mar	2020 Inverness GIS	5
April - June	2020 Inverness GIS	6
July - Sept	2020 Inverness GIS	8
Oct - Dec	2020 Inverness GIS	7
Jan - Mar	2021 Inverness GIS	7
April - June	2021 Inverness GIS	8
July - Sept	2021 Inverness GIS	10
Oct - Dec	2021 Inverness GIS	<5
Jan - Mar	2022 Inverness GIS	<5